Change Order Form

Profect Title: Desr Creek Trunk Sewer Extension
Contracior: Rognes Corporation

Address: 720 SW Goodwin Street - Ankeny, 1A 50023

Flnance Budget Code: 601.3661.4452  Finance Project Gode: 661.4452
Vendor Project or Invoice #: R PO R
QOriginal Contract Date: May 20, 2019 Vendor # 0

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Date: September 26, 2016
Purpose of Change Order:
The temporary eccess road had & stesp existing grade. To promote a safer access to the construciion area, Rognes proposas
to re-grade the access. Accass will be restored o existing grades once the project is complete. 2 additional working days 1o be
added to contract completion. With Input from the City, Rognes proposes to adjust the seeding to apply conventional Type 5as
the temporary seeding, straw mulch and malntain the permanent Type 3 seed mix. Typs 3 Is planned to bo dormant seeded in
the fall ance te are sultable,
Detalls of Ch Ordar;
|y DESCRIPTION UNITS |QUANTITY GHANGE| UNITPRIE | EXTENDED
CO1,1|Re-grading of project access route & restoration LS 1____ |$ 500000 5,000.00
C01.2|Add straw mulch for seeding stabilization AC 25.7 $ 0.00 {§ 24,672.00
€01.3|Conventional Seading & Fertilizing, Type 5 AC 12.85 $  700.00 | § _8,886.00
.03 |Hydraulic Mulching (BFM), (Parmanent Seading) AC ~12.85 $ 3,300.00 | $ (42,405.00
9.08 {Erosion Control, Mulch, Hydromulching (BFM) (Temp) AC -12.85 3,300.00 42,405.00)
s :
3 .
3 5
Change Order Number 1 makes the following adjustments to the contract:| (48,143.00)
CUntmcmW Rognes Corporation Record of Change Orders
it Date Amount
By: ALl /’/\ Odqinnl Contract amount $1,981,788.00
= /@/ [1] ($46,148.00
Date: ‘J—/ ? | 2
:
Enginser %\;ﬁ; 4 égcwiﬁsggn Advantage | 6
By: 7
Nl 8
Date: __J0 -3 -20\9 9
0
QM C! ) 11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Aftest for Owner: 19
20
By: Tilla: Revlsed Contract amount 1.935|645.00

Date:




Ankeny - Deer Creek Trunk Sewer ITC#1

Rognes Corp DATE: 7/12/2019

720 SW Goodwin Street

Ankeny, 1A 50023
PHONE (515) 965-0030
FAX; (515) 965-0998

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE AMOUNT
10| GRADE PROJECT ACCESS ROUTE 1.00| LS 5,000.00 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL §5,000.00
OTES:

Costs include grading the proposed temp access route so we can aceess the project site. Access would be restored to existing
when our project is completed. Access through the existing the development cut approximatly 11' swale through access road
since project bid day. We would request 2 additional working days o complete this work.

Change order includes 20hrs at $250 per hour for a dozer and operator.

Page 1 of 1



ANKENY - DEER CREEK TRUNK SEWER

ITC #2
ROGNES CORP DATE: 8/30/2019
720 SW GOODWIN STREET
ANKENY, 1A 50023
PHONE: (515) 965-0030
FAX: (515) 965-0998
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE AMOUNT
10| STRAW MULCHING 25.70| AC 960.00 24,672.00
20| CONVENTIONAL SEEDING & FERTILIZING 25701 AC 700.00 17,990.00
TYPE 5
GRAND TOTAL $42,662.00

Page 1 of 1




